870 Curé Boivin, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada J7G 2A7
Tel: 450.437.0123    866.437.0223
A business unit of Huntsman Corporation
02.02.2022
D-Max Wall
Advantages compared to exterior insulation
- Can be sprayed regardless of temperature or wind (up to -20°C)

number
CFS-EOS WS 2242385
Order designation
Sales
pack
quantity
Item
number
CFS-EOS QS Small
(Joints 1.5” - 3”)
28 2223950
CFS-EOS QS Medium
(Joints 2” - 4”)
21 2223951
CFS-EOS QS Large
(Joints 3” - 5”)
15 2223952
Instructions above are general guidelines –
Always refer to 3rd party published listings or
Hilti firestop system guide for complete
installation information
 3M Industrial Adhesive and Tapes
 Fire Protection Products
 3M Center, Building 230-B-S-37-03
 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
   Phone: 800-328-1687 Page 1 of 2
ENGINEERING JUDGMENT FOR:
9/3/2020
Marc Simard
3M Canada Company
Project:  Mur D-Max Contractor: TBD
Firestopping Category: Joints / Perimeter Hourly Rating Requested / Type: 1 and 2 Hour / F
Obtainable Rating: *see below
Joint Type: Perimeter Maximum Joint Width: 4 Inch
Curtain Wall: Exterior Grade Fiberglass Sheathed
Gypsum Board
Slab Assembly: Concrete Floor
Type of Movement: Dynamic
Special Conditions: Field conditions like Intertek Design 3MU/JS 120-22 with deviation of spray foam in lieu
of the optional mineral wool batt curtain wall insulation. Steel studs terminate at top and bottom of
concrete floor instead of passing through joint, and are tied to exterior wall with horizontal Z-shaped
framing. Firestop may be recessed up 1 in. below top surface of concrete floor.
Application Details: To firestop this application, install in accordance with Intertek Design 3MU/JS 120-22
with the following modifications/clarifications:
1. Install min 4 in. depth of min 4 pcf mineral wool compressed min 33% within the joint.
Mineral wool may be recessed below top surface of floor assembly maximum 1 in.
2. Install one of the following over the mineral wool:
• Install a 1/10 in. wet thickness of Watertight Spray or 1/8 in. wet thickness of FireDam
Spray 200 over the mineral wool.